HB0033/322114/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 33

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Bartlett" and substitute "Bartlett, Cardin, Conaway, Cox, W. Fisher, Grammer, Griffith, McComas, Pippy, and Shetty"; strike beginning with "causing" in line 4 down through "causes" in line 5 and substitute "intentionally and maliciously inflicting"; in line 5, strike "to the" and substitute "on a"; strike line 6 in its entirety and substitute "applying certain penalties; and generally relating to the"; strike in their entirety lines 8 through 12, inclusive; and in line 13, strike "without" and substitute "with".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 through 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 21 on page 1 through line 24 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 29, after "not" insert ":

<u>(I)</u>";

and in line 30, after "adult" insert "; OR

(II) INTENTIONALLY AND MALICIOUSLY INFLICT SEVERE EMOTIONAL DISTRESS ON THE VULNERABLE ADULT".

On page 5, in line 1, after "not" insert ":

(I)";

HB0033/322114/1 House Judiciary Committee Amendments to HB 33 Page 2 of 2

and in line 2, after "adult" insert "; OR

(II) INTENTIONALLY AND MALICIOUSLY INFLICT SEVERE EMOTIONAL DISTRESS ON A VULNERABLE ADULT".